

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE ST. CLAIR CITY COUNCIL

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 – 7:00pm
Virtual Meeting via ZOOM
547 N Carney Drive • St. Clair, Michigan 48079
(810)329-7121
www.cityofstclair.com

Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, being Act No. 267, and Article 2, Section 2.06(2) of the City Charter, as temporarily amended by Governor Whitmer's Executive Order 2020-15 ("EO 2020-15") dated March 18, 2020, notice is hereby given that the Special Meeting of the City of St Clair City Council will be held on **Wednesday**, **April 8, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.** in the City of St. Clair Municipal Building, 547 N. Carney Drive, St. Clair, Michigan 48079 to consider the following items:

- Resolution (20-08) OMA COVID-19 procedures
- Resolution (20-09) Water Fees Moratorium

Consistent with EO 2020-15, members of the public and members of City Council may participate electronically via the "Zoom" online meeting platform. City Hall is closed to the public. The meeting is open remotely to the public to follow along and participate during the public portion of the meeting. Access the electronic meeting in one of the following three ways:

1. To attend the meeting from your computer browser or tablet, please use the following URL:

https://zoom.us/j/344084010?pwd=NXMrZmxEbFRIOFRNY2VIdnZscGZFQT09 Meeting ID: 344 084 010 Password: 341658

2. To attend the meeting by phone:

Call: +19292056099, 344 084 010# US (New York) Password: 341658 +13126266799, 344 084 010# US (Chicago) Password: 341658

3. To attend the meeting via Zoom mobile app use Meeting ID: 344 084 010

Members of the public who do not wish to participate electronically may contact the City Clerk, Annette Sturdy, 810-329-7121 or asturdy@cityofstclair.com by Wednesday, April 8 at 4:00 p.m. to provide input or ask questions on any business that will come before the public body at the meeting. The St. Clair City Council chooses to conduct this meeting in conformity with EO 2020-15 in light of the public health concerns brought on by the COVID-19 pandemic.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk at (810) 329-7121 or via e-mail at asturdy@cityofstclair.com at least two working days in advance of the Meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.